future consolidated results of operations or financial condition. The pro forma adjustments, as described in the notes to
the unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information, are based on currently available information.
Management believes such adjustments are factually supportable, directly attributable, and with respect to the
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations, are expected to have a continuing impact to the
combined results.

This offering is not contingent upon consummation of the Advent acquisition, our entering into the Senior Secured
Credit Facilities, the issuance of the Notes, or the terms of these transactions. As a result, we cannot assure you that
these transactions will be consummated or, if consummated, that they will be consummated on the terms we currently
expect.

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27

S-14

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Historical
SS&C

Technologies
Historical

Advent

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Debt Offerings
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Condensed

(in thousands, except for earnings per share data)
Revenues $ 205,735 $ 103,264 $ (233)(H) $ 308,766

Cost of revenues 112,307 30,502 25,836(A),(B) 168,645
Operating expenses:
Selling, general & administrative 30,687 31,919 1,258(C),(G) 63,864
Research and development 19,608 19,557 39,165
Transaction-related fees 8,444 (8,444)(K) �
Restructuring charges 2,643 2,643

Total operating expenses 50,295 62,563 (7,186) �  105,672

Income (loss) from operations 43,133 10,199 (18,883) �  34,449
Interest income (expense), net (5,600) (1,335) (26,148)(D),(E),(F) (33,083)
Other income (expense), net (1,507) 438 (1,069)

Income (loss) before income taxes 36,026 9,302 (18,883) (26,148) 297
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 9,780 4,226 (7,364)(I) (10,198)(I) (3,556)

Net income (loss) $ 26,246 $ 5,076 $ (11,519) $ (15,950) $ 3,853

Basic earnings per share $ 0.31 $ 0.04
Basic weighted average number of
common shares outstanding 84,263 90,930(J)

Diluted earnings per share $ 0.30 $ 0.04
Diluted weighted average number of
common and common equivalent
shares outstanding 88,456 95,123(J)

See accompanying notes, including Note 3.

S-15

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical
SS&C

Historical
Advent

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Debt Offerings
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined
Condensed

(in thousands, except earnings per share data)
Revenues $ 767,861 $ 396,820 $ (109,000)(H) $ 1,055,681
Cost of revenues 410,731 117,521 102,853(A),(B) 631,105
Operating expenses:
Selling, general &
administrative 99,471 121,397 1,884(C),(G) 222,752
Research and development 57,287 69,532 126,819
Restructuring charges 4,628 4,628

Total operating expenses 156,758 195,557 1,884 �  354,199

Income (loss) from
operations 200,372 83,742 (213,737) �  70,377
Interest income (expense),
net (25,472) (7,251) (102,251)(D),(E),(F) (134,974)
Other income (expense),
net 2,754 290 3,044

Income (loss) before
income taxes 177,654 76,781 (213,737) (102,251) (61,553)
Provision (benefit) for
income taxes 46,527 26,518 (83,357)(I) (39,878)(I) (50,190)

Net income (loss) $ 131,127 $ 50,263 $ (130,380) $ (62,373) $ (11,363)

Basic earnings per share $ 1.57 $ (0.13)
Basic weighted average
number of common shares
outstanding 83,314 89,981(J)

Diluted earnings per share $ 1.50 $ (0.13)
Diluted weighted average
number of common and
common equivalent shares
outstanding 87,331 89,981(J)

See accompanying notes, including Note 4.

S-16

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2015

Historical
SS&C

Historical
Advent

Advent Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Equity Offering
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Debt Offerings
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined
Condensed

(in thousands)
Current Assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 88,330 $ 23,490 $ (2,623,000)(E) $ 387,000(A) $ 2,298,612(B) $ 174,432
Short-term
marketable
securities 4,296 4,296
Accounts receivable,
net 103,802 62,495 166,297
Prepaid expenses
and other current
assets 11,681 29,673 41,354
Prepaid income
taxes 11,912 4,380(C) 16,292
Deferred income
taxes 2,627 31,777 34,404
Restricted cash 1,478 1,478

Total current assets 219,830 151,731 (2,623,000) 387,000 2,302,992 438,553

Net property, plant,
and equipment 52,810 26,070 78,880
Deferred income
taxes 1,298 18,178 19,476
Goodwill 1,541,768 198,554 1,741,592(J) 3,481,914
Intangible and other
assets, net 391,033 29,200 1,146,710(H),(I) 39,922(C) 1,606,865
Non-current assets
of discontinued
operation 1,093 1,093

TOTAL ASSETS $ 2,206,739 $ 424,826 $ 265,302 $ 387,000 $ 2,342,914 $ 5,626,781

Current Liabilities:
Current portion of
long-term debt $ 19,061 $ 20,000 $ (20,000)(E) $ �  $ 13,739(D) $ 32,800
Accounts payable 12,144 11,397 23,541
Income taxes
payable 1,233 1,233
Accrued employee
compensation and
benefits 18,970 18,970

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 31

Other accrued
expenses 37,462 37,548 37,050(G) 112,060
Deferred income
taxes 151 151
Deferred revenue 80,729 191,740 (109,933)(K) 162,536
Current liabilities of
discontinued
operation 614 614

Total current
liabilities 168,517 262,532 (92,883) �  13,739 351,905

Deferred revenues,
long-term 6,273 6,273
Long-term debt 576,192 185,000 (185,000)(E) 2,359,108(D) 2,935,300
Other long-term
liabilities 27,096 9,555 36,651
Long-term income
taxes payable 9,513 9,513
Deferred income
taxes 97,169 497,099(L) (9,002)(C) 585,266
Non-current
liabilities of
discontinued
operation 2,008 2,008

Total liabilities 868,974 474,881 219,216 �  2,363,845 3,926,916

Stockholders� equity:
Class A common
stock 27 27
Common stock 825 527 (527)(F) 67(A) 892
Additional paid in
capital 976,449 75,925 (68,894)(F),(E) 386,933(A) 1,370,413
Accumulated other
comprehensive
(loss) income (51,340) (1,321) 1,321(F) (51,340)
Retained earnings 429,789 (125,186) 114,186(F),(G) (20,931)(C),(D) 397,858

1,355,750 (50,055) 46,086 387,000 (20,931) 1,717,850
Less: cost of
common stock in
treasury, 786 shares (17,985) (17,985)

Total stockholders�
equity (deficit) 1,337,765 (50,055) 46,086 387,000 (20,931) 1,699,865

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY $ 2,206,739 $ 424,826 $ 265,302 $ 387,000 $ 2,342,914 $ 5,626,781

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 32

See accompanying notes, including Note 5.

S-17

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Information

Note 1�The Transaction

On February 2, 2015, SS&C entered into a merger agreement with Advent and one of SS&C�s wholly-owned
subsidiaries. Under the merger agreement, each outstanding share of Advent�s common stock will convert into the
right to receive $44.25 in cash, for total acquisition consideration of approximately $2.4 billion plus the repayment of

[…]

allocation for deferred revenue than that presented in these unaudited pro forma financial statements.

(L) An adjustment of $497,099 to reflect a net increase to deferred tax liabilities resulting from the fair-value
adjustments to acquired intangible assets and deferred revenue.

Note 6�Items Not Included

The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations do not include any expected cost savings
which may be achievable or which may occur subsequent to the Advent acquisition, or the impact of any
non-recurring activity and one-time transaction related costs, including acquisition costs that were incurred subsequent
to March 31, 2015.

S-23

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

The following table reconciles our calculations of EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Consolidated EBITDA and
Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA to net income (loss) for the year ended December 31, 2014 after giving effect to the
Advent acquisition and related financing transactions on a pro forma basis:

Year Ended December 31, 2014

Historical
SS&C

Historical
Advent

Advent Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Debt
Offerings

Pro
Forma

Adjustments(1)
Pro

Forma
(in thousands)

Net income (loss) $ 131,127 $ 50,263 $ (130,380) $ (62,373) $ (11,363)
Interest expense, net 25,472 7,251 102,251 134,974
Income tax provision 46,527 26,518 (83,357) (39,878) (50,190)
Depreciation and amortization 99,831 21,201 101,362 222,394

EBITDA 302,957 105,233 (112,375) �  295,815
Purchase accounting adjustments(2) 476 109,000 109,476
Capital-based taxes 6 6
Unusual or non-recurring charges(3) 4,876 4,628 9,504
Stock-based compensation 11,483 29,371 3,375 44,229
Other(4) 315 (290) 25

Adjusted EBITDA(5) 320,113 138,942 �  �  459,055
Acquired EBITDA and cost savings 11,405 11,405

Consolidated EBITDA 331,518 138,942 �  �  470,460
Advent synergies(6) 45,000 45,000

Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA(7) $ 331,518 $ 183,942 $ �  $ �  $ 515,460

(1) Adjustments to reflect the new Senior Secured Credit Facilities and the Notes offering.
(2) Purchase accounting adjustments include (a) an adjustment to increase rent expense by the amount that would

have been recognized if lease obligations were not adjusted to fair value at the date of acquisitions and (b) an
adjustment to increase revenues by the amount that would have been recognized if deferred revenue were not
adjusted to fair value at the date of acquisitions.

(3) Unusual or non-recurring charges include foreign currency gains and losses, proceeds from legal and other
settlements, severance expenses, transaction costs, losses on currency contracts and other one-time expenses,

[…]

expenses. There is no guarantee that the cost savings will be achieved. See Note 7 below and �Risk
Factors�We may not achieve the anticipated benefits from our acquisitions and may face difficulties in
integrating our acquisitions.�

(7) Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA gives effect to the Advent synergies, which we expect to achieve by the end of
three years from the closing of the Advent acquisition, and therefore accelerates the benefits we expect into the
current period. See Note 6 above and �Risk Factors�We may not achieve the anticipated benefits from our
acquisitions and may face difficulties in integrating our acquisitions.�

S-24

Edgar Filing: SS&C Technologies Holdings Inc - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

The following table reconciles our calculations of EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA, Consolidated EBITDA and
Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA to net income (loss) for the three months ended March 31, 2015 after giving effect to
the Advent acquisition and related financing transactions on a pro forma basis:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Historical
SS&C

Historical
Advent

Advent
Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Debt
Offerings

Pro
Forma

Adjustments(1)
Pro

Forma
(in thousands)

Net income (loss) $ 26,246 $ 5,076 $ (11,519) $ (15,950) $ 3,853
Interest expense, net 5,600 1,335 26,148 33,083
Income tax provision 9,780 4,226 (7,364) (10,198) (3,556)
Depreciation and amortization 25,996 6,498 25,513 58,007

EBITDA 67,622 17,135 6,630 �  91,387
Purchase accounting adjustments(2) 397 233 630
Capital-based taxes
Unusual or non-recurring charges(3) 9,092 11,087 (8,444) 11,735
Stock-based compensation 4,106 6,605 1,581 12,292
Other(4) 95 (438) (343)

Adjusted EBITDA 81,312 34,389 �  �  115,701
Acquired EBITDA and cost savings(5) 1,767 1,767

Consolidated EBITDA 83,079 34,389 �  �  117,468
Advent synergies(6) 11,250 11,250

Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA(7) $ 83,079 $ 45,639 $ �  $ �  $ 128,718

(1) Adjustments to reflect the new Senior Secured Credit Facilities and the Notes offering.
(2) Purchase accounting adjustments include (a) an adjustment to increase rent expense by the amount that would

have been recognized if lease obligations were not adjusted to fair value at the date of acquisitions and (b) an
adjustment to increase revenues by the amount that would have been recognized if deferred revenue were not
adjusted to fair value at the date of acquisitions.

(3) Unusual or non-recurring charges include foreign currency gains and losses, proceeds from legal and other
settlements, severance expenses, transaction costs, losses on currency contracts and other one-time expenses,